[Chap.

(c) Not more than 50 percent of the whole amount of the moneys of the bank shall be so loaned and Such investments shall be made only on report of a committee directed to investigate the same and report its value, according to the judgment of its members, and its report shall be preserved among the bank's records.

Approved March 1, 1965.

CHAPTER 47-H. F. No. 38

An act relating to the payment of veterans bonuses to certain veterans of World War I and their dependents; repealing Minnesota Statutes 1961, Sections 197.31 to 197.38.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Veterans bonuses; repealer. Minnesota Statutes 1961, Sections 197.31 to 197.38, are repealed.

Approved March 1, 1965.

CHAPTER 48-S. F. No. 31

[Not Coded]

An act appropriating moneys to the adjutant general to pay a judgment.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Adjutant general; appropriation. In order to pay a judgment against the adjutant general in the case of Tamara S. Stoecker, Lorna G. Stoecker, and Jeffrey A. Stoecker, minors, by their mother and natural guardian, Diane Stoecker Eide, and Diane Stoecker Eide; Bradley Putnam, a minor, by Joyce L. Putnam, mother and natural guardian, plaintiffs, v. Chester Moeglein, Adjutant General of the State of Minnesota, defendant, the sum of \$17,500 is appropriated to the adjutant general from the general revenue fund in the state treasury, to be used by him as follows:

\$7,127.50 to be paid at the rate and in accordance with the terms and conditions and to the parties entitled thereto as set forth

Changes or additions indicated by *italics*, deletions by strikeout.

in the order of the district court of Ramsey county dated October 5, 1964, in the above entitled proceedings in which judgment was entered;

\$10,372.50 to reimburse the adjutant general for moneys advanced from the armory maintenance and repair account in payment of part of the judgment aforesaid to and including payment required by the aforesaid court order through November 15, 1964. Such moneys reimbursing such account are hereby reappropriated to the adjutant general for expenditure during the fiscal year ending June 30, 1965, and for the purposes for which such sum was originally appropriated for the armory maintenance and repair account.

Sec. 2. This act is in effect from and after its final enactment and the moneys appropriated hereby and to be paid to the persons entitled thereto pursuant to the foregoing court order and judgment are available until expended therefor; and none of such moneys shall cancel.

Approved March 1, 1965.

CHAPTER 49-H. F. No. 34

An act relating to errors in Minnesota Session Laws; providing for the elimination of duplicitous, obsolete, and conflicting provisions superseded by other provisions of law or expired by passage of time; repealing Laws 1957, Chapter 503, Section 13, and Chapter 962, Section 1; Laws 1959, Chapter 250, Section 3; Laws 1961, Chapter 380, Section 2; and Laws 1963, Chapter 681, Section 2, and Chapter 832, Section 6.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Correction bill. Laws 1957, Chapter 503, Section 13, and Chapter 962, Section 1; Laws 1959, Chapter 250, Section 3; Laws 1961, Chapter 380, Section 2; and Laws 1963, Chapter 681, Section 2, and Chapter 832, Section 6, are repealed.

Approved March 1, 1965.

Changes or additions indicated by *italics*, deletions by strikeout.